REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Ethics, Elections and Local Government recommends HB 2137 be amended on page 1, in line 20, by striking "Nothing in this section shall prohibit"; in line 21, by striking all before "as" and inserting "may serve"; in line 22, by striking all after "fighter"; in line 23, by striking all before the period and inserting ", but such commissioner shall not receive any compensation or other remuneration for such volunteer activities"; in line 24, by striking "(a)"; also in line 24, by striking all after "body"; in line 25, by striking all before "as" and inserting "may serve"; in line 26, after "fighter" by inserting ", but such member shall not receive any compensation or other remuneration for such volunteer activities"; by striking all in lines 27 through 31; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson